

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			C528 No.861 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u> Mr. Birendra Singh Adhikari, learned counsel for the Applicant. 2. Mr. Girish Chandra Joshi, learned AGA for the State/respondent no.1. 3. Mr. Vivek Bishnoi and Ms. Medhavi Divya Saxena, learned counsel for Respondent no.2- Vikram Rawat. 4. Learned State counsel makes a statement that counter affidavit on behalf of the State/respondent no.1 is ready and he needs two days' time to be made part of the record. 5. Learned counsel for Respondent no.2 seeks three weeks' time to file his vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit. 6. List on 01.09.2025. 7. Interim order dated 25.06.2025 is extended till the next date of listing. (Ashish Naithani, J.) 31.07.2025 Arti