

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			C-528 No. 861 of 2025 With C-528 No. 392 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u> Mr. Krishna Jaiswal, proxy counsel for Mr. B.S. Adhikari, learned counsel for the applicant. 2. Mr. Pradeep Lohani, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Ms. Medhavi Divya Saxena and Mr. Vivek Singh Bishnoi, learned counsel for the private respondent. 4. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted further two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit. 5. List this matter on 20.03.2026. 6. Interim order, if any, to continue till then. (Alok Mahra J.) 25.02.2026 Ujjwal